TRANSITIONAL COUNCIL REGULATION NUMBER 7

Pursuant to the authority vested in this Council by the Constitution of the Student Body,

Bearing in mind that the General Statues of the Undergraduate Student Body provide for the creation of the Superior Court of the Undergraduate Student Body,

The following is hereby promulgated:

Section 1 Appointment of District Judges

- 1. The following individual is appointed as a District Judge of the Superior Court of the Undergraduate Student Body with their term beginning on April 3rd at 12:00 AM:
 - a. Andrew Gary
- 2. The name appearing first on the above list shall be considered the most senior judge of the district.

Made law by the Transitional Council this 31st day of March, 2024 /s/Nathaniel Shue Council Chair